
 

Thurs 7th Nov - Year 5 trip to Greenmount. 

Fri 8th Nov - Peace Proms tickets go on sale at 

10am from the SSE Arena and TicketMaster.  

Please note our children will be attending the 

7pm concert on Sunday 1st March. 

Sat 9th Nov – AQE Test 1. 

Mon 11th Nov – Remembrance Day Service at 

Ypres Park 10.55am.  Everyone welcome.   

Mon 11th Nov – Anti Bullying Week. 

Tues 12th Nov – Please return shoeboxes by this 

date.  Thank you for your generosity. 

Wed 13th Nov – Year 1 Teddy Bear Hospital. 

Thurs 14th Nov – PSNI visit Year 1 and Year 7. 

Sat 16th Nov – GL Test. 

Mon 18th Nov – Parent – Teacher Meetings.  

Please note that the Primary School closes at 

2pm for all children every day this week.  The 

Nursery will continue as normal.   

Mon 18th Nov – Road Safety Week and World 

Nursery Rhyme Week. 

Mon 18th Nov – Business Masterclass in Mossley 

Mill for Mrs Kelly’s Year 6/7 class. 

Wed 20th Nov – Beep Beep Day Year 1-3. 

Fri 22nd Nov – World Nursery Rhyme Week 

Fancy Dress in the Nursery. 

Sat 23rd Nov – AQE Test 2. 

Mon 25th Nov – St Vincent de Paul Hamper 

Appeal. 

Wed 27th Nov – Tickets on sale for Year 1-4 

Christmas Concerts. 

Sat 30th Nov – AQE Test 3. 

Tues 3rd Dec – Open Night 6.30pm – 7.30pm.  

Everyone welcome.   

Thurs 5th Dec – Children Christmas dinner.           

Details to follow. 

Please note that dates may change. 

 

 

Thurs 5th Dec – Stay and Play for Nursery 

children in Mrs Higgins’s class who will be going 

to Year 1 in Sept 2020.  Details to follow. 

Fri 6th Dec – Stay and Play for Nursery children in 

Mrs Magill’s classes who will be going to Year 1 

in Sept 2020.  Details to follow. 

Tues 10th Dec – Nursery Christmas Concerts.  

Full time and part time morning class at 9.15am.  

Afternoon class at 12.45pm. 

Wed 11th Dec – Year 1 Christmas Concert at 

9.30am.  Year 3 and 4 Christmas Concert at 

11.00am.  Details to follow. 

Thurs 12th Dec – Year 2 Christmas Concert at 

9.30am.  Year 3 and 4 Christmas Concert at 

11.00am.  Details to follow. 

Fri 13th Dec – All donations for St Vincent de 

Paul hampers to be left in school. 

Wed 18th Dec – Year 5-7 Carol Service 9.30am in 

Assembly Hall.   

Fri 20th Dec – 12 noon finish. 

Tues 7th Jan – School reopens. 

Tues 7th Jan – Admissions Procedure opens at 12 

noon for Nursery and Year 1 for Sept 2020.   

Thurs 9th Jan – Stay and Play for Nursery 

children who will be going to Year 1 in Sept 

2020.  Details to follow. 

Thurs 9th Jan – Admission application support 

session. 

Fri 10th Jan – Admission application support 

session.   

If you find that your child has headlice or nits, please 

seek treatment from your pharmacy.  It is vital that 

you follow the treatment plan fully as stopping 

treatment early can result in the headlice returning.  I 

would also be grateful if you could let the class teacher 

know.  Please note that having headlice or nits is not a 

reason for your child to be absent from school.  

Further information can be found at:  

St James’s Jotter 



https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/conditions/head-lice 

https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/conditions/head-lice

